


   BRANSON WEST MUNICIPAL AIRPORT – EMERSON FIELD 
  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REMARK PAVEMENT MARKINGS 
   STATE PROJ. NO. 18-099A-1 
 

 Addendum No. 1 – Page 2  

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
REMARK PAVEMENT MARKINGS 

 
 
This addendum is herewith a part of the Contract Documents of the above issued project, and is issued to 
amend and supplement the July 18, 2019 construction plan drawings, proposal, contract documents and 
specifications. 
 
The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS are revised as follows: 
 
SECTION 1 NOTICE TO BIDDERS, Contract Time 
REVISE: The last sentence to read: 
 
“Project work may not commence until AFTER October 1, 2019, unless approved by the Airport.” 
 
CLARIFICATION:  If the contracting and submittal approval process allows for an early start, work in areas that 
do not impact the runway, parallel taxiway and routes to the transient parking aprons may be performed prior to 
the October 1, 2019 date, at the Airport’s approval. 
 
ITEM P-620 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKINGS 
REVISE: Section 620-3.3.b Preparation of pavement to remove existing markings. 
DELETE: “rotary grinding” from the first sentence. 
INSERT: A new second sentence: 
 
“Markings to be placed in the same location as existing shall be removed at an 80% rate to ensure a clean, 
proper bond without cause for future layer buildup.  Markings that will not be replaced in their existing locations 
shall be removed at a 100% rate.” 
 



   BRANSON WEST MUNICIPAL AIRPORT – EMERSON FIELD 
  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REMARK PAVEMENT MARKINGS 
   STATE PROJ. NO. 18-099A-1 
 

 Addendum No. 1 – Page 3  

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
 
Each bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 of REMARK PAVEMENT MARKINGS by his/her 
signature affixed hereto, and shall attach this Addendum to the original bid. 
 
      CERTIFICATION BY BIDDER 
 
      SIGNATURE _________________________   
 
      TITLE ______________________________   
 
      COMPANY __________________________   
 
      DATE ______________________________   
 



   BRANSON WEST MUNICIPAL AIRPORT – EMERSON FIELD 
  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REMARK PAVEMENT MARKINGS 
   STATE PROJ. NO. 18-099A-1 
 

 Addendum No. 1 – Page 4  

FAX/EMAIL TRANSMITTAL 
 

To:  Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc 
Attention: Brian Hutsell 
Re:  Addendum #1 
Fax 314.436.0723 
From:  
 (name)           
 
 (company)           
 
Date: 

             
 
 
To verify that all contractors are in receipt of this addendum, Contractors are asked to sign and date this 
acknowledgement sheet.  The Contractor should fax or mail to Crawford, Murphy, & Tilly, Inc. at the number 
listed below by August 7, 2019, or via email at bhutsell@cmtengr.com AND vursin@cmtengr.com. 
 
 
Crawford, Murphy, & Tilly, Inc. 
One Memorial Drive, Suite 500 
Saint Louis, Missouri 63102 
 
Fax:    (314) 436-0723 
Phone: (314) 436-5500 
 
 
BY:   CRAWFORD, MURPHY, & TILLY, INC. 




